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Features

Operating Instructions

MODE Switch

• The Sanwa lever (2) can be toggled between three unique 
   control modes:
                 • Directional Pad (DP) 
                 • Left Analog Stick (LS)
                 • Right Analog Stick (RS)
• Slide the MODE switch (14) to toggle between the three 
   unique control modes.

English~1~

English~2~

ARCADE JOYSTICK

TITAN
TURBO MUTE

• When the 3.5mm headphone jack (6) is not used, the MUTE 
   button (12) has no function
•¬When headphones are connected to the 3.5mm headphone 
   jack (6), the headphone’s microphone can be toggled 
   between two unique control modes:
                 • Microphone active (default setting) - MUTE button
                    LED off                  
                 • Microphone off - MUTE button LED on
•¬Press the MUTE button (12) to cycle between the two 
   unique control modes

MUTE Button

LOCK/UNLOCK Switch (Tournament Mode)

• To enable tournament mode, slide the LOCK/UNLOCK 
   switch (16) to the locked setting.
• In a competitive setting, players may choose to disable these 
   buttons:
            • CREATE button (SHARE button for PS4™ consoles) (11)
            • TURBO button (10)
            • PS button (8)
            • OPTIONS button (7)

Specifications

Product Name

Model

Buttons

Joystick

Qanba Titan Arcade Joystick

B1

8 x Sanwa Buttons

Sanwa Lever

~5~English English

English

Warnings and Safety

• Carefully read the instruction manual.
• Do not clean joystick with alcohol or fluids.  Use a dry cloth.
• Do not disassemble joystick. 
• Unplug the joystick and wrap the USB cord when not in use 
   to prevent tripping hazards.
• Keep joystick in a cool dry place away from liquids, smoke, 
   and chemicals.
• Do not keep joystick in hot climates such as the trunk of your 
   car in summer heat for prolonged periods of time.
• Do not stack other items on top of joystick.
• Retain the instruction manual for future reference.
• Commercial use of this product is prohibited.

~6~ English

  1. USB cord and 

      compartment

  2. Sanwa lever 

  3. Sanwa 30mm buttons

  4. Touch pad

  5. Mini buttons

  6. 3.5mm headphone jack

  7. OPTIONS button

  8. PS button

  9. L3 button

• Turn on your PlayStation®5 console or PlayStation®4 console.
• Use the COMPATIBILITY switch (15) to select the appropriate 
   PS5™ setting or PS4™ setting.

• Ensure the LOCK/UNLOCK switch (16) is set to unlocked.
• Plug your joystick into your console.
• Press the PS button (8) to initialize the joystick.
• Press and hold the PS button (8) if you would like to change 
    the player assignment.
* PC compatibility not tested nor endorsed by Sony Interactive 
  Entertainment.
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Instruction Manual
Model: B1

~3~

TURBO Button

• Each of the eight Sanwa buttons (3) can be toggled between 
   three unique turbo modes:
                  • Turbo Off – LED off (default)
                  • Push for Turbo – LED flashing red when 
                     button pressed
                  • Auto Turbo – LED always flashing
• Press the TURBO button (10) and the unique Sanwa button (3) 
   at the same time then release to cycle between the three 
   unique turbo modes.

~4~

Qanba Lever Access Hole 

• The level access hole provides access to the Qanba lever 
   screw connected to the ball top.
• Turn the Qanba lever access hole (17) cover counter-
   clockwise and remove to gain access.
• Replace the Qanba lever access hole (17) cover and turn 
   clockwise to close the access hole.

English

TURBO

BlackProduct Color

Wired USB Cable Length

Weight

Dimensions

2.7m / 9ft

2.25kg / 5.0lb

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Fonctionnalités

Mode d'emploi

Changement de MODE

• Le levier de commande Sanwa (2) peut être positionné sur
   trois modes de contrôle distincts :
         • Pavé directionnel (DP)
         • Levier de commande analogique gauche (LS)
         • Levier de commande analogique droit (RS) 
• Glissez le commutateur de MODE (14) pour basculer entre 
   les trois modes de contrôle uniques.

Français~7~

Français~8~

TURBO MUTE

• Le bouton MUTE (12) ne fonctionne pas lorsque la prise 
   casque 3.5 mm (6) n'est pas utilisée.
• Lorsqu'un casque est connecté à la prise casque 3.5 mm (6), 
   le microphone du casque peut Basculez entre deux modes 
   de contrôle uniques :
                   • Microphone activé (réglage par défaut) - LED du 
                      bouton MUTE éteinte
                   • Microphone éteint – LED du bouton de mise en 
                      sourdine allumée
• Appuyez sur le bouton MUTE (12) pour passer d'un 
   mode de contrôle unique � l'autre.

Bouton de sourdine

Verrouillage/déverrouillage (Mode tournoi)

• Pour activer le mode tournoi, glissez le bouton LOCK / 
   commutateur UNLOCK (16) sur le réglage verrouillé.
• Dans un environnement concurrentiel, les joueurs peuvent 
   choisir de les désactiver Boutons:
           • Touche SHARE (partager le bouton pour les consoles 
             PS4™) (11)  
           • Touche Turbo (10)  
           • Touche PS (8) 
           • Touche OPTIONS (7) 

Spécifications

Nom du produit

Mod�le

Boutons

Manette de jeu

Qanba Titan Arcade Joystick

B1

8 x touches Sanwa  

Manette de jeu Sanwa  

~11~Français Français

Avertissements et sécurité

• Lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.
• Ne pas nettoyer la manette de jeu avec de l'alcool ou du liquide. 
   Utiliser un chiffon sec.
• Ne pas désassembler la manette de jeu.
• Déconnecter la manette de jeu et emballer le câble USB lorsqu'il 
   n'est pas utilisé afin de prévenir les risques de trébucher.
• Garder la manette de jeu dans un endroit frais et sec, �  
   distance des liquides, de la fumée et des produits chimiques.
• Ne pas laisser la manette de jeu dans un environnement 
   chaud comme le coffre de votre voiture pendant les 
   chaleurs d'été et pendant des périodes prolongées.
• Ne pas empiler d'objets par-dessus la manette de jeux.
• Conserver le manuel d'instructions pour référence future.
• L'usage commercial de ce produit est interdit. 

  1. Câble et compartiment 
      USB
  2. Sanwa stick
  3. Boutons Sanwa
  4. Pavé tactile
  5. Mini touches
  6. Prise casque 3.5mm
  7.  Touche OPTIONS
  8. Touche PS 
  9. Touche L3

• Allumez votre console PlayStation®5 ou PlayStation®4.
• Utilisez l’ interrupteur � levier de commande (15) pour 
   sélectionner le réglage approprié PS5™ ou PS4™.

• Assurez-vous que le bouton de LOCK / commutateur 
   UNLOCK (16) est réglé sur déverrouillé.
• Branchez votre joystick sur votre console.
• Appuyez sur la touche PS (8) pour initialiser la manette de jeu.
• Appuyez et tenez la touche PS (8) si v us souhaitez changer 
   le numéro d’ attribution des joueurs. 
* compatibilité PC non testée ni approuvée par Sony Interactive 
Entertainment.
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~9~

Bouton TURBO

• Chacun des huit boutons Sanwa (3) peut �tre basculé entre
   trois modes de turbo uniques:
      • Turbo Off - LED Off (par défaut)
      • Appuyez sur Turbo - LED clignotant rouge quand le 
         bouton est pressé
      • Turbo Auto - LED clignotant toujours
• Appuyez sur le bouton TURBO (10) et sur l’unique bouton 
   Sanwa (3) en m�me temps, puis relâchez le cycle entre les
    trois modes TURBO uniques.

~10~

Acc�s au joystick de rechange

• Acc�s � la trappe de stockage du levier de rechange QANBA.
• Tourner le cache d’acc�s � la trappe (17) dans le sens inverse 
  des aiguilles d'une montre et retirez-le.
• Remplacer le top de joystick interchangeable puis refermer la 
  trappe avec le cache en le vissant dans le sens des aiguilles 
  d’une montre.

Français ~12~ Français

TURBO

MUTE MUTE

NoirCouleur du produit

Longueur du câble USB

Poids

Dimensions

2.7m / 9pi

2.25kg / 5.0lb

15.1in x 9.53in x 4.56in
384mm x 242mm x 115mm

15.1po x 9.53po x 4.56po
384mm x 242mm x 115mm
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Características

Instrucciones de funcionamiento

Español~13~

Español~14~

TURBO MUTE

Interruptor de bloqueo (Modo Torneo)

• Para activar el modo torneo, deslice el interruptor de 
   BLOQUEAR / DESBLOQUEAR (16) a la configuración 
   de bloqueo.
• En un entorno competitivo, los jugadores pueden optar 
   por desactivar estos Botones:
            • Botón compartir (SELECCIONAR para PS4™)  (11)             
            • Botón TURBO (10)
            • Botón PS (8)                     
            • Botón de opción (7)

  1. Cable USB
      y compartimiento
  2. Palanca Sanwa 
  3. Botones Sanwa
  4. Panel táctil
  5. Mini botones
  6. Toma de auriculares
      de 3.5 mm
  7.  Botón de opción
  8. Botón PS
  9. Botón L3

• Encienda la consola PlayStation®5 o la consola PlayStation®4.
• Utiliza el interruptor conmutador (15) para seleccionar el  
   PS5™ apropiado o de ajuste de PS4™.     

• Asegúrese de que el interruptor de BLOQUEAR / 
   DESBLOQUEAR (16) esté configurado como desbloqueado.
• Conecte su joystick a su consola.
• Pulse el botón PS (8) para inicializar el joystick.
• Pulse y mantenga pulsado el botón PS (8) si desea cambiar 
   el número de asignación jugador.
* compatibilidad con PC no probada ni aprobada por Sony
  Interactive Entretenimiento.
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Warranty

• Qanba USA, LLC provides a 24 month warranty for its 
   products against manufacturing defects from the date of
   purchase.  
• If for any reason you are not satisfied with your purchase, 
   please contact us via email at EUROPE@QANBA.COM with 
   your order details, your contact information, and a brief 
   description of your issue.

Manufactured by: Qanba USA, LLC
275 S Rancho Ave
Colton, CA 92324
United States

www.qanba.com
Email: europe@qanba.com

Importer: 1UP 
                201 rue des Blaches 
                38530 LA BUISSIERE 
                FRANCE 

Garanties

• Qanba USA, LLC fournit une garantie de 24 mois pour ses 
   produits contre les défauts de fabrication � compter de la  
   date d'achat. 
• Si, pour une raison quelconque, vous n'�tes pas satisfait de 
   votre achat, contactez-nous par courrier électronique �
   EUROPE@QANBA.COM avec les détails de votre 
   commande, vos coordonnées et une br�ve description de 
   votre probl�me.

Manufactured by: Qanba USA, LLC
275 S Rancho Ave
Colton, CA 92324
United States

www.qanba.com
Email: europe@qanba.com

Importateur: 1UP 
                     201 rue des Blaches 
                     38530 LA BUISSIERE 
                     FRANCE 

The European Union (EU) Waste Electrical and Electronic 
Equipment Directive (EU WEEE Directive) requires producers of 
electrical and electronic equipment to finance the take back and 
recycling of their products placed on the EU market after 
August 13, 2005.
Qanba products in scope of the EU WEEE Directive are labelled 
with a crossed-out "wheelie-bin" symbol as required by this 
directive. The symbol indicates that the product was placed on 
the market after August 13, 2005 and that end users should 
segregate the product from other waste at end-of- life.

• Joystick design and specifications are subject to change 
   without notice.
• Product is not suitable for children under 12 years of age.

10. TURBO button

11. CREATE button 

      (SHARE button

      for PS4™ consoles)

12. MUTE button

13. R3 button

14. MODE switch

15. COMPATIBILITY switch

16. LOCK/UNLOCK switch

17. Qanba lever access hole 

10. Touche Turbo 
11. Touche SHARE
      (partager le bouton pour
       les consoles PS4™)
12. Touche MUTE
13. Touche R3 
14. Touche MODE  
15. Interrupteur PS5™ /
      PS4™/ PC
16. LOCK / commutateur 
      UNLOCK
17.  Trou d’ acc�s pour la bille 
       vissable supérieure

10. Botón TURBO
11. Botón compartir 
      (SELECCIONAR para PS4™) 
12. Botón MUTE 
13. Boton R3
14. Botón MODO
15. Interruptor PS5™ / PS4™ / PC
16. Interruptor BLOQUEAR 
       / DESBLOQUEAR
17.  Orificio de acceso con tapa de 
      Rótula

• Le design et les spécifications de la manette de jeu sont 
   modifiables sans préavis.
• Ce produit ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 12 ans.

FR
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Besonderheiten

Bedienungsanleitung

MODE-Taste

• Der Sanwa – Stick (2) kann zwischen drei verschiedenen 
   Steuermodi umgeschaltet werden:
                 • Steuerkreuz (DP) 
                 • Linker Analog – Stick (LS)
                 • Rechter Analog – Stick (RS)
• Drücken Sie kurz die MODE – Taste (14), um zwischen den 
   drei einzigartigen Steuerungs modi zu wechseln.

Deutsch~25~

Deutsch~26~

TURBO MUTE

• Die MUTE - Taste (12) funktioniert nicht, wenn die 3.5 - mm -
   Kopfhörerbuchse (6) nicht verwendet wird.
•¬Wenn ein Headset an die 3.5 - mm - Kopfhörerbuchse (6) 
   angeschlossen ist, kann das Mikrofon des Headsets
   Wechseln Sie zwischen zwei einzigartigen Steuerungsmodi:
          • Mikrofon an (Standardeinstellung) – 
             MUTE - Tasten - LED aus
          • Mikrofon aus – LED der Stummschalttaste an
• Drücken Sie die MUTE - Taste (12), um zwischen den 
   einzigartigen Steuerungsmodi zu wechseln.

MUTE-Taste

Sperrschalter (Turniermodus)

• Um den Turniermodus zu aktivieren, schieben Sie den 
   Schalter SPERREN  / ENTSPERREN (16) auf die gesperrte
   Einstellung.
• In einer kompetitiven Umgebung können Spieler die 
   folgenden Schaltflächen deaktivieren:
            • SHARE (AUSWAHL auf PS4™)  –  Taste (11)
            • TURBO – Taste (10)
            • PS  –  Tasten (8)
            • OPTIONS  –  Taste (7)

Spezifikationen

Produktbezeichnung

Modell

Tasten

Joystick

Qanba Titan Arcade Joystick

B1

8 x Tasti Sanwa

Joystick Sanwa 

~29~Deutsch Deutsch

English

Warnungen und Sicherheit 

• Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch.
• Reinigen Sie den Joystick nicht mit Alkohol oder 
   Flüssigkeiten. Verwenden Sie ein trockenes Tuch.
• Joystick nicht zerlegen.
• Ziehen Sie den Joystick heraus und wickeln Sie das USB-
   Kabel auf, sobald Sie ihn nicht benutzen, um eine 
   Stolpergefahr zu vermeiden.
• Bewahren Sie den Joystick an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort 
   auf, entfernt von Flüssigkeiten, Rauch und Chemikalien.
• Bewahren Sie den Joystick nicht für längere Zeit in heißen 
   Klimabedingungen auf, wie während der Sommerhitze im 
   Kofferraum Ihres Autos.
• Stapeln Sie keine anderen Gegenstände auf dem Joystick.
• Bewahren Sie die Bedienungsanleitung zum späteren 
   Nachschlagen auf.
• Die kommerzielle Verwendung dieses Produkts ist verboten.

~30~ Deutsch

  1. USB - Kabel und Fach

  2. Sanwa – Stick

  3. Sanwa – Tasten

  4. Touch pad

  5. Mini - Tasten

  6. 3.5 - mm - Kopfhöreranschluss

  7. OPTIONEN – Taste

  8. PS – Tasten

  9. L3 – Taste

• Schalte deine PlayStation®5 - oder PlayStation®4 - Konsole 
   ein.
• Verwenden Sie den Kippschalter (15), um die entsprechende 
   Einstellung der PS5™ oder PS4™ auszuwählen.
   Stecken Sie den Joystick in Ihr PS5™ / PS4™ – System ein.

• Stellen Sie sicher, dass der SPERREN  / ENTSPERREN Schalter
   (16) auf Entsperrt eingestellt ist.
• Stecken Sie den Joystick in die Konsole.
• Drücken Sie die PS – Taste (8), um den Joystick zu initialisieren.
• Halten Sie die PS – Taste (8) gedrückt, wenn Sie die 
   zugewiesene Spielernummer ändern möchten.
* Die PC - Kompatibilität wurde von Sony Interactive 
  Entertainment weder getestet noch unterstützt.
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~27~

TURBO-Taste 

• Jede der acht Sanwa – Tasten (3) kann zwischen drei 
   einzigartigen Turbo – Modi umgeschaltet werden:
          • Turbo Aus – LED aus (Standard)
          • Für Turbo drücken – LED blinkt rot auf, wenn die 
             Taste gedrückt wird
          • Auto – Turbo – LED blinkt konstant immer
• Drücken Sie die TURBO – Taste (10) und die einmalige 
   Sanwa – Taste (3) gleichzeitig, um zwischen den drei 
   einzigartigen Turbo modi zu wechseln.

~28~

Rotations-Ersatz-Kippkugel

• Das ebene Zugangsloch bietet Zugang zur Qanba -
   Hebelschraube, die mit der Kugeloberseite verbunden ist.
• Urnen Sie das Qanba - Hebelzugangsloch (17) gegen den 
   Uhrzeigersinn und entfernen Sie es, um Zugang zu erhalten.
• Ersetzen Sie die Abdeckung des Qanba - Hebelzugangslochs 
   (17) und drehen Sie sich im Uhrzeigersinn, um das Zugangsloch
   zu schließen.

Deutsch

TURBO

SchwarzProduktfarbe

Kabelgebundenes 
USB Kabellänge 

Gewicht

Abmessungen

2.7Meter / 9Fuß

2.25kilogrammi / 5.0libbre

15.1Zoll x 9.53Zoll x 4.56Zoll
384mm x 242mm x 115mm

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Caratteristiche

Istruzioni Operative

Tasto MODE

• La levetta Sanwa (2) può essere azionata in tre modalità 
   uniche:
                 •Pad Direzionale (DP) – LED
                 • Levetta Analogica Sinistra (LS) 
                 •Levetta Analogica Destra (RS) 
• Premi e rilascia il tasto MODE (14) per scegliere tra le 
   tre modalità di controllo uniche.

Italiano~19~

Italiano~20~

TURBO MUTE

• Il pulsante MUTE (12) non funziona quando il jack per cuffie da 
   3.5 mm (6) non è in uso.
• Quando un auricolare è collegato al jack per cuffie da 
   3.5 mm (6), il microfono dell'auricolare puòPassa tra due 
   modalità di controllo uniche:
           • Microfono acceso (impostazione predefinita) - LED 
              pulsante MUTE spento
           • Microfono spento - LED del pulsante muto acceso
• Premere il pulsante MUTE (12) per scorrere tra le modalità di 
   controllo univoche.

Tasto MUTE

LOCK/UNLOCK Switch (Tournament Mode)

• Per abilitare la modalità torneo, far scivolare il pulsante 
   LOCK / UNLOCK (16) in posizione bloccata.
• In un ambiente competitivo, i giocatori possono scegliere di 
   disabilitare questi pulsanti:
           • Tasto SHARE (pulsante di condivisione per console 
              PS4TM avanzate) (11)
           • Tasto TURBO (10)
           • Tasto PS (8)
           • Tasto OPTIONS (7)

Specifiche

Nome del Prodotto

Modello

Tasti

Joystick

Qanba Titan Arcade Joystick

B1

8 x Tasti Sanwa

Joystick Sanwa 

~23~Italiano Italiano

English

Avvertenze, Sicurezza 

• Leggi attentamente il manuale d’istruzioni.
• Non pulire il joystick con alcool o liquidi. Usa un panno asciutto.
• Non smontare il joystick. 
• Scollega il joystick e avvolgi il cavo USB quando non lo 
   usi per evitare rischi di cadute.
• Tieni il joystick in un luogo fresco e asciutto lontano da 
   liquidi, fumo e sostanze chimiche.
• Non tenere il joystick in luoghi caldi come il cruscotto della 
   tua macchina al caldo estivo per periodi prolungati.
• Non accatastare altri oggetti sopra il tuo joystick.
• Conserva il manuale d’istruzioni per consultazioni future.
• È vietato l’uso commerciale di questo prodotto.

~24~ Italiano

10. Tasto TURBO

11. Tasto SHARE (pulsante di 

     condivisione per console 

     PS 4TM avanzate)

12. Tasto MUTE

13. Tasto R3

14. Tasto MODE

15. Pulsante di cambio 

      PS5™ / PS4™ / PC

16. Pulsante LOCK / UNLOCK

17. Ingressofilettato per testa

     a sfera

• Attiva la console PlayStation®5 o la console PlayStation®4.
• Usa il pulsante a scorrimento (15) per selezionare 
   l’impostazione PS5™ o PS4™ appropriata.

• Assicurarsi che l’interruttore di LOCK / UNLOCK (16) 
   sia attivato per sbloccare la serratura.
• Collega il joystick alla console.
• Premi il tasto PS (8) per inizializzare il joystick.
• Premi e tieni premuto il tasto PS (8) se vuoi cambiare il 
   numero di assegnazione del giocatore.
* compatibilità PC non testata né avallata da Sony Interactive 
Entertainment.
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Tasto TURBO 

• Each of the eight Sanwa buttons (3) can be toggled between 
   three unique turbo modes:
                  • Turbo Off – LED off (default)
                  • Push for Turbo – LED flashing red when 
                     button pressed
                  • Auto Turbo – LED always flashing
• Press the TURBO button (10) and the unique Sanwa button (3) 
   at the same time then release to cycle between the three 
   unique turbo modes.

~22~

Sfera oscillante di ricambio rotante

• El agujero de acceso a nivel proporciona acceso al tornde 
   palanca Qanba conectado a la parte superior de la bola.
• Gire la tapa del agujero de acceso de la palanca de Qanba (17)
   en sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj y retire para acceder.
• Vuelva a colocar la tapa del agujero de acceso de la palanca de
   Qanba (17) y gire en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para cerrar
   el agujero de acceso.

Italiano

TURBO

NeroColore del Prodotto

Lunghezza Cavo USB

Peso

Dimensioni

2.7 metri / 9 piedi

2.25kilogrammi / 5.0libbre

15.1in x 9.53in x 4.56in
384mm x 242mm x 115mm

Botón Modo

• Palanca Sanwa (2) se puede alternar entre tres modos 
   de control únicas:
             • Pad direccional (DP) 
             • Palanca analógica izquierda (LS) 
             • Joystick analógico derecho (RS) 
• Pulsa y suelta el botón MODO (14) para alternar entre los 
   tres modos únicos de control. 

• El botón MUTE (12) no funciona cuando el conector para 
   auriculares de 3.5 mm (6) no está en uso.
• Cuando los auriculares están conectados al conector para 
   auriculares de 3.5 mm (6), el micrófono de los auriculares 
   puede Cambia entre dos modos de control únicos:
                 • Micrófono encendido (configuración 
                    predeterminada) - LED del botón MUTE apagado
                 • Micrófono apagado - LED del botón de silencio 
                    encendido
• El botón MUTE (12) alterna entre los dos modos de control 
   exclusivos.

Botón de silencio

Especificaciones

Nombre del Producto

Modelo

Botones

Joystick

Qanba Titan Arcade Joystick

B1

8 x Botones Sanwa

Sanwa Joystick

~17~Español Español

Advertencia y Seguridad 

• Lee atentamente el manual de instrucciones.
• No limpies el joystick con alcohol o líquidos. Utiliza paño seco.
• No desmontes el joystick.  
• Desenchufa el joystick y enrolla el cable USB si no está en uso 
   para evitar peligros de tropiezo.
• Mantén la palanca de mando en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos 
   de líquidos, humo y productos químicos.
• No dejes la palanca de mando en climas cálidos como el 
   maletero de tu coche en el calor del verano durante periodos 
   prolongados de tiempo.
• No apiles otros elementos en la parte superior de la palanca 
   de mando.
• Conserva el manual de instrucciones para futuras consultas.
• Se prohíbe el uso comercial de este producto.

DP

LS

RS

~15~

Botón TURBO

• Cada uno de los ocho botones Sanwa (3) se puede 
   conmutar entre tres únicos modos turbo:
            • Turbo Apagado – LED apagado (por defecto)
            • Pulsa Turbo – LED rojo intermitente cuando se 
               pulsa el botón
            • Auto Turbo – LED siempre intermitente
• Pulsa el botón TURBO (10) y el botón único Sanwa (3) 
   al mismo tiempo, a continuación, suelta para 
   cambiar entre los tres modos turbo únicos.
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Qanba Lever Access Hole 

• El agujero de acceso a nivel proporciona acceso al tornde 
   palanca Qanba conectado a la parte superior de la bola.
• Gire la tapa del agujero de acceso de la palanca de Qanba (17) 
   en sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj y retire para acceder.
• Vuelva a colocar la tapa del agujero de acceso de la palanca de 
   Qanba (17) y gire en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para cerrar
   el agujero de acceso.

Español Español

TURBO

MUTE

NegroColour del Producto

Longitud de cable USB 

Peso

Dimensiones

2.7m / 9pies

2.25kg / 5.0libras

15.1in x 9.53in x 4.56in
384mm x 242mm x 115mm

Garantía

• Qanba USA, LLC ofrece una garantía de 24 meses para sus 
   productos contra defectos de fabricación desde la fecha de 
   compra.
• Si por alguna razón no está satisfecho con su compra, 
   póngase en contacto con nosotros por correo electrónico 
   en EUROPE@QANBA.COM con los detalles de su pedido, 
   su información de contacto y una breve descripción de su 
   problema.

Manufactured by Qanba USA, LLC
275 S Rancho Ave
Colton, CA 92324
United States

www.qanba.com
Email: europe@qanba.com

Importer: 1UP 
                201 rue des Blaches 
                38530 LA BUISSIERE 
                FRANCE 

Garanzia

• Qanba USA, LLC fornisce una garanzia di 24 mesi per I suoi 
   prodotti contro i difetti di fabbricazione dalla data di acquisto. 
• Se per qualsiasi motivo non sei soddisfatto del tuo acquisto, 
   ti preghiamo di contattarci via email presso EUROPE@QANBA.
  COM con I dettagli dell'ordine, le tue informazioni di contatto
  e una breve descrizione del tuo problema.

Manufactured by: Qanba USA, LLC
275 S Rancho Ave
Colton, CA 92324
United States

www.qanba.com
Email: europe@qanba.com

Importer: 1UP 
                201 rue des Blaches 
                38530 LA BUISSIERE 
                FRANCE 

Garantie

• Qanba USA, LLC bietet eine 24-monatige Garantie für 
   seine Produkte gegen Herstellungsfehler ab Kaufdatum. 
• Wenn Sie aus irgendeinem Grund nicht mit Ihrem Kauf 
   zufrieden sind, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte per E-Mail an 
   EUROPE@QANBA.COM mit Ihren Bestellangaben, Ihren 
   Kontaktinformationen und einer kurzen Beschreibung Ihrer 
   Ausgabe.

Manufactured by: Qanba USA, LLC
275 S Rancho Ave
Colton, CA 92324
United States

www.qanba.com
Email: europe@qanba.com

Importer: 1UP 
                201 rue des Blaches 
                38530 LA BUISSIERE 
                FRANCE 

  1. Ingresso per cavo USB 

  2. Levetta Sanwa

  3. Tasti Sanwa 

  4. Touch pad

  5. Tasti Mini

  6. Jack per cuffie da 3,5 mm

  7.  Tasto OPTIONS

  8. Tasto PS 

  9. Tasto L3

10. TURBO – Taste

11. SHARE (AUSWAHL 

      auf PS4™) – Taste

12. MUTE – Taste

13. R3 – Taste

14. MODE – Taste

15. PS5™ / Ps4™ /PC

      – Schalter

16. Schalter SPERREN 

      / ENTSPERREN

17. Schraubenöffnung Balltop

• El diseño de la palanca de mando y las especificaciones 
   están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.
• El producto no es apto para menores de 12 años de edad.

• Il design e le specifiche del Joystick sono soggetti a  
   cambiamento senza preavviso.
• Il prodotto non è adatto a bambini inferiori ai 12 anni.

• Das Design und die technischen Daten des Joysticks 
   können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden.
• Produkt ist nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 12 Jahren.


